TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AUDATEX NORTH AMERICA, INC.		05/21/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDATEX NORTH AMERICA, LLC
Street Address:	1500 Solana Blvd., Building #6, Suite 6300
City:	Westlake
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76262
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2616962	ACCUPART
Registration Number:	5237321	AUDAEXPLORE
Registration Number:	1188899	AUDATEX
Registration Number:	3524655	AUDATEX
Registration Number:	3502228	AUDATEX
Registration Number:	3524656	AUDATEX
Registration Number:	3524657	AUDATEX
Registration Number:	3524674	AUDATEX
Registration Number:	3565497	AUDATEX INSIGHT
Registration Number:	4369075	AUDAVIN
Registration Number:	2250760	AUTOSOURCE
Registration Number:	3341244	CLAIMSELEMENT
Registration Number:	4787229	CORECONNECT
Registration Number:	2303453	EDEN
Registration Number:	4724631	GOTIME
Registration Number:	794820	HOLLANDER
Registration Number:	5588683	HOLLANDER
Registration Number:	2303948	MYPARTSHOP.COM
Registration Number:	4007763	PARTSVIEW
		TRADEMARK

900623677 **REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0018**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5463012	PARTSVIEW
Registration Number:	2223769	PENPRO
Registration Number:	4240649	POWERLINK
Registration Number:	4966330	RIGHTGLASS
Registration Number:	2458937	SHOPLINK
Registration Number:	2398077	SHOPVIEW
Registration Number:	2243270	STELLIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38123-608
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Audatex North America LLC - DE Certificate of Conversion-Formation - FILED 05 21 2021#page1.tif source=Audatex North America LLC - DE Certificate of Conversion-Formation - FILED 05 21 2021#page2.tif source=Audatex North America LLC - DE Certificate of Conversion-Formation - FILED 05 21 2021#page3.tif source=Audatex North America LLC - DE Certificate of Conversion-Formation - FILED 05 21 2021#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AUDATEX NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"AUDATEX NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO "AUDATEX NORTH AMERICA, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021, AT

6:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

4113899 8100V SR# 20211986705

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successary of States

Authentication: 203267280 Date: 05-21-21





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AUDATEX NORTH

AMERICA, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2021, AT 6:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

4113899 8100V SR# 20211986705

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JARROY N. BURGER, SOCIETY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203267280

Date: 05-21-21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is De l	laware.
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate	e is Delaware .
3.) The date the corporation first formed is March 3, 2006.	
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing the America, Inc.	his Certificate is Audatex North
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in Audatex North America, LLC.	n the Certificate of Formation is
6.) The effective date of this document shall be May 21, 2021	1,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed the day of May, A.D. 2021	his Certificate on the
By:	Fized Person
Aumo	RECAT CIONI
	David Babin
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:10 PM 05/21/2021
FILED 06:10 PM 05/21/2021
SR 20211986705 - File Number 4113899

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

AUDATEX NORTH AMERICA, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Audatex North America, LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-201, <u>et. seq.</u>).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "Audatex North America, LLC".

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, in the County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, in the County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

FOURTH. The date on which this Certificate of Formation shall be effective is May 21, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of this 21st day of May, 2021.

David Babin, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:10 PM 05/21/2021
FILED 06:10 PM 05/21/2021
SR 20211986705 - File Number 4113899

RECORDED: 06/15/2021